SDT International sa-nv • Bd de l’Humanité 415 • B-1190 Brussels (Belgium) • Tel: +32(0)2 332 32 25 • email: info@sdtultrasound.com
SDT North America • 7677 County Road 2, Cobourg, ON • Phone: 1-800-667-5325 | 1-905-377-1313 • email: hearmore@sdtultrasound.com
Commercial document                                                                                                                               DC.RSC.DAT.101
Datasheet FU.SEN.RSC.101   TRUE 4-20mA Contact Sensor IP65
General description:
The CONMONSense TRUE 4-20mA Contact Ultrasound Sensor
marks a significant advancement in asset monitoring and

Detector type RMS@1second
Startup time ~5 [s], reset each time the sensor is powered or switched to mode
RMS/T°
Output range (DC) 4 to 20 [mA]
Measuring range 20 to 100 [dB𝜇𝑉RMS
Sensitivity 0.2 [mA/dB𝜇𝑉RMS], offset = 0 [dB𝜇𝑉RMS]
Resolution 0.5 [dB𝜇𝑉RMS]
Temperature (optional)
Switching mode Only available when the communication line is connected to GND
Output range (DC) 4 to 20 [mA]
Measuring range -20 to 85 [°C]/
Sensitivity 0.15 [mA/°C], offset = - 46.25 [°C]
Resolution 1 [°C]
Optional accessories offered by SDT
Cables with Straight M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.01.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END XX.Xm
Cables with 90° M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.02.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 5.0m
DC.RSC.DAT.101 --04 -- FU.SEN.RSC.101 TRUE 4-20ma Contact Ultrasound Sensor IP65 Datasheet.Docx
4/7
FU.RSC.CABL.02.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END XX.Xm
Connector to complete assembly
SICOCA-M8-4MSS-01 CABLE CONNECTOR M8 4PM SHIELDED STRAIGHT A-KEY w/SCREW
TERMINAL
SICOCA-M8-4FSS-01 CABLE CONNECTOR M8 4PF SHIELDED STRAIGHT A-KEY w/SCREW
TERMINAL
Cables with straight M8 connector 4PM <> M8 4PF – PUR BLACK -25°C.+80°C IP65 –
STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.05.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 10m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 20m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF XX.Xm
Mounting accessories
FA.RSC.ACC.002-01 CONMONSense - HEAT SINK - AISI303 Ø30,0 (M6) x74,5mm
FU.SEACMAG-01 Flat Magnetic Foot